	NAME OF EMITTER									
	Full:			"Republican specialized leasing company						
1.				"Qurilishmashlizing" Joint-Stock Company						
	Short			"RSLK "Qurilishmashlizing" JSC						
	Name of exchange ticker tape: *									
			CONTACT INFORMATION							
	Location:			100170, Tashkent, Republic of Uzbekistan, Mirzo Ulugbek district, Mustaqillik avenu, house 105						
2.	Mailing address:			100170, Tashkent, Republic of Uzbekistan, Mirzo Ulugbek district, Mustaqillik avenu, house 105						
	E-mail address: *			info@qml.uz						
	Official web-site: *			www.qml.uz						
	INFORMATION ABOUT A MATERIAL FACT									
	Number of material facts:			36						
	Name of material facts:			Changes in the list of affiliated persons						
		all name of the person or full name of the trustee	Location (place of reside (postal address) (state, re city, district) of the affili person	gion,	Number of securities (the size of the share, units)	Type of securities	Event type			
		Mamanov Ruslanbek Abdukhalikovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yakkasaray district		0	-	Excluded from the list			
	M	luzafarov Muhammadjon Adiz ugli	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Chilonzor district		0	-	Excluded from the list			
3.	Khaydarov Zhavkhar Republic of Uzbekistan, 7 Kahmanovich Sergeli district			shkent,	0	-	Excluded from the list			
		Chinkulov Kakhramon Ravshanovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent region, Qibray district		0	-	Excluded from the list			
		Muhammadiev Uktam Sharifovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Shaykhantakhur district				Included			
	C	coals	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yashnabad district				Included			
	N	Airzaev Zafar Zahirovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Sergeli district				Included			
		Abdikarimov Shavkat Ozodovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yashnabad Yashnabad district				Included			
	Date when the issuer made the corresponding change to the list of affiliated persons:			25.10.2023y						
	Lis	t of affiliated persons:								
	№	Full name of the person of full name of the trustee	Location (place of residence) (state, region, city, district)	The basis on which they are recognized as affiliated persons		· Da	Date (of the foundation)			
	1	Sharigatova Karligash Maratovna	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Shaykhontakhur district	Member of the Supervisory Board			20.09.2021y			
	2	Muhammadiev Uktam Sharifovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Shaykhantakhur district	Member of the Supervisory Board		23.	23.10.2023y			
	3	Ortikov Ilesjon Ayupzhon coals	district	Member of the Supervisory Board 25.10.2023y						
	4	Mirzaev Zafar Zahirovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Sergeli district	Member of the Supervisory Board 25.10.2023y						

5	Abdikarimov Shavkat Ozodovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yashnabad Yashnabad district	Member of the Supervisory Board	25.10.2023y
6	Khodzhaev Azizbek Shavkatovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yunusobod district	Member of the Supervisory Board	28.10.2022y
7	Yusupov Yusufboy Kosimovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Uchtepa district	Member of the Supervisory Board	28.10.2022y
8	Abdurakhimov Farrukh Alaviddinovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yunusabad district	Chairman of the Management Board	17.09.2014y.
9	Nazarov Nasimjon Bozorboyevich	The Republic of Uzbekistan, Surkhandarya region, Sariasi district	Member of the Management Board	17.11.2022y.
10	Batirov Soat Ashirovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Yunusabad district	Member of the Management Board	09.12.2020y.
11	Iskandarov Doniyor Zikrillaevich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent region, Uchtepa district	Member of the Management Board	08.09.2017y.
12	Aliyeva Raykhona Akhmedovna	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Mirzo Ulugbek district	Member of the Management Board	10.07.2015y.
13	The State assets Management Agency of the Republic of Uzbekistan	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent, Amir Temur Avenue 6	A legal entity that owns 20 percent or more of the shares of a joint-stock company	13.02.2019y.

Full name of the Chief of the Executive Body:

Abdurakhimov Farrukh Alaviddinovich

Full name of the Chief Accountant::

Khozhiev Kamolddin Karimovich

Full name of the authorized person, putting an information on web-site:

Khodjayeva Durnabat Annayevna

The moment of occurrence of a material fact is the date when the issuer made the corresponding change to the list of affiliated persons.

^{*} Specified if available.